<u>RIDERS</u>

Scheduling Coordinator Designation Form

1.0 This Scheduling Coordinator Designation Form, dated ______, is being submitted to PP&L Utilities (the "Company") by the following Electric Generation Supplier ("EGS"):

2.0 By submitting this form, the EGS hereby notifies the Company that it has appointed the following entity to act as its Scheduling Coordinator in accordance with Rule 9 of the Company's Electric Generation Supplier Coordination Tariff (the "EGS Coordination Tariff"):

3.0. The EGS further notifies the Company that it is designating the person identified in the preceding paragraph as its Scheduling Coordinator for the specific purpose(s) (please check and/or fill in):

_____ Load Scheduling

_____ Installed Capacity Obligations

_____ Import Capability

_____ Reconciliation Rights and Responsibilities

_____ Other:_____

The Scheduling Coordinator appointed by the EGS shall be responsible for the performance of all Coordination Obligations of the EGS that are specifically delegated to said Scheduling Coordinator in this Form.

4.0. The Company may utilize the Scheduling Coordinator as the sole point of contact with the EGS in connection with the Company's provision of Coordination Services if requested to do so by the EGS.

5.0 The EGS agrees that the Company may bill the Scheduling Coordinator directly for all Coordination Services Charges attributable to the EGS and that the Scheduling Coordinator will pay the Company such charges on behalf of the EGS in accordance with the terms and conditions in the EGS Coordination Tariff.

6.0 The EGS and its appointed Scheduling Coordinator shall comply with all terms and conditions of the EGS Coordination Tariff, including those pertaining to Scheduling Coordinators and to payment and billing.

7.0 All inquiries, communications or notices relating to the EGS's use of the Scheduling Coordinator designated above may be directed to the following representatives:

To the EGS:

Issued August 12, 1998

Attn:	
Title:	
Telephone:	
Facsimile:	
Internet email:	
To the Scheduling Coordinator:	
Attn:	
Title:	
Telephone:	
Facsimile:	
Internet email:	
	orated herein by reference and made a part hereof. All this designation form shall have the meaning stated in the EGS
9.0 The EGS has executed this designation	on form below by its duly authorized representative as follows:
Signature:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	
	Acknowledgment and Consent to this designation, which is presentative of the Scheduling Coordinator:
Acknowledgment and Consent	

Issued August 12, 1998

Intending to be legally bound thereby, the duly authorized representative of above-designated Scheduling Coordinator has executed this document below to acknowledge and consent to its appointment as a Scheduling Coordinator, and to further state its agreement to abide by the terms and conditions of its designation set forth above in the Scheduling Coordinator Designation Form prepared by the EGS, including the terms and conditions of the EGS Coordination Tariff which is incorporated therein by reference.

Signature: _____

Name:			_

Title:		

Date: _____